

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 589

Sponsor: SENATOR RAFFERTY

Printer's No. 756

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by inserting after "~~and,~~"  
2 in general provisions, further providing for the definition of  
3 "stinger-steered automobile" or "boat transporter"; and,  
4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 18 and 19; page 2, line 1; by  
5 striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting  
6 Section 1. The definition of "stinger-steered automobile" or  
7 "boat transporter" in section 102 of Title 75 of the  
8 Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended to read:  
9 § 102. Definitions.  
10 Subject to additional definitions contained in subsequent  
11 provisions of this title which are applicable to specific  
12 provisions of this title, the following words and phrases when  
13 used in this title shall have, unless the context clearly  
14 indicates otherwise, the meanings given to them in this section:  
15 \* \* \*  
16 "Stinger-steered automobile" or "boat transporter." A truck  
17 tractor-semitrailer combination [of a total length not greater  
18 than 75 feet exclusive of an overhang of not more than three  
19 feet on the front and four feet on the rear of the vehicle  
20 configured as a semitrailer combination] wherein the fifth wheel  
21 is located on a drop frame located behind and below the rearmost  
22 axle of the power unit.  
23 \* \* \*  
24 Section 2. Sections 4906 and 4923(a)(2), (b.1) and (c) of  
25 Title 75 are amended to read:  
26 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "TRUCK  
27 TRACTOR AND SEMITRAILER COMBINATION" and inserting  
28 motor vehicle  
29 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "2" and  
30 inserting  
31 3  
32 Amend Bill, page 7, line 14, by striking out "3" and

1 inserting

2 4